
SPRING HILL BRONCOS 2024 SUMMER OPPORTUNITIES
Please contact the head coach to sign up for camps.         **KSHSAA Summer Moratorium is July 1st-7th, 2024

SUMMER WEIGHTS
Coaches: Jason Feeback, Tucker Woofter, Paige Husa

June 3rd - July 25th (No Signup or Fee)
7:00-830 AM-10th-12th Grade Boys     8:45-10:15-High School Girls and 9th Grade Boys

VOLLEYBALL
Head Coach - Erica Book booke@usd230.org 

HS Camp June 3rd-6th  9:30-12:00
1st-4th grades 8:00-9:30, 5th-8th grades 1:00-2:30

HS Practices Mondays 7:00 AM-8:30 a.m. starting June 17th
Team Camp June 26th and 27th: Main Gym 9:00-3:30 p.m.

FOOTBALL
Head Coach - Jason Feeback feebackj@usd230.org 
High School Mini-Camp- May 28-30- 8:00-930 AM
MS Skills Camp - May 28-30 9:30 AM - 11:00 AM

HS Camp July 15-18- 8:30-10:30 AM
Youth Football Camp July 9-11- 6:00-7:30 AM

Practices -  Monday & Wednesdays- 9th-7:30-8:30 AM and 10th-12th-8:45-9:45 AM

TENNIS
Head Coach - Thomas Sherron sherront@usd230.org  

HS Workouts Monday,Tuesday, Wednesday, some Thursdays 7:30-11:30 AM
3 different group levels, starting 6/3 - specific dates and times will be finalized

CROSS COUNTRY
Head Coach - Brent Smitheran smithermanb@usd230.org 
Workouts Off-Site Monday, Wednesday, Friday 6:00 AM

GIRLS BASKETBALL
Head Coach - Paige Husa husap@usd230.org

HS Camp - May 28th - May 30th 7:30 AM - 9:00 AM
MS 6-8 grades 9:15 -10:45 3-5 grades 11:00 - 12:15 
HS Practices - Tuesday & Thursdays 7:15-8:30 AM

BOYS BASKETBALL
Head Coach - Connor Bechard bechardcon@usd230.org

Camp Week: June 10th-13th
HS - 8:00am - 10:00am    MS - 10:00 am - Noon    Youth - 1:00pm - 3:00pm

HS Practices - Tuesdays & Thursdays 8:30-9:45 AM

WRESTLING
Head Coach - Tucker Woofter wooftert@usd230.org 

HS Camp Grade 9-12 June 10-11(10 am-12pm & 1pm-3pm)
MS Camp grade 6-8 June 10-11 (10 am-12 pm)

Youth Camp - Grades 1-5 - July 15-17 (9 am-10:40 am)
HS Workouts - Tues/Thur 7:30 am 9-12(G), 8:45 am 10-12(B),10:30 am 7-9(B)

SOCCER 
Head Coach - Eric Swartz swartze@usd230.org 

HS Workouts 7:00-8:00 AM, 8:00-9:00 AM Days Mondays and Wednesdays
Youth Camp June 17th-20th 1st-4th Gr: 8:00-9:30 AM  5th-7th Gr:10:00-11:30 

DANCE
Head Coach - Kelsea Stueve stuevek@usd230.org 

HS Practices Tuesday, Wednesday & Thursdays 8AM-10AM

CHEER
Head Coach - Kelly Ediger edigerk@usd230.org 

HS Practices Tuesday, Wednesday, and Thursdays 8:00-11:00 AM

COLOR GUARD
Head Coach - Keri Brotherton brothertonker@usd230.org

HS Camp July 29th-Aug 1st & Aug 5-7 (8am -5pm) & Aug 8-9 (4pm-8pm)
HS Practices - Tuesdays 8-10 AM & Thursdays 9-11AM

BAND
Director - Tristan Bartley bartleytri@usd230.org   

Band Camp July 29th-August 2nd & August 5- 9th

BASEBALL
Head Coach - Morgan Abel abelm@usd230.org 

HS Workouts Thursdays 8:30-10:00 AM
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